Contract Reference Number: CB INFR-2016-06

Name of the Contract: Supply of Labor & Materials for Concreting of Barangay Road

Location of the Contract: Barangay Iba, Taal, Batangas

Standard Form Number: SF-INFR-65

Revised on: August 11, 2004

Republic of the Philippines Province of Batangas Local Government Unit of Taal

Calle J. W. Diokno, Taal, Batangas

Telephone No.: (043) 421-1060 and Fax No.: (043)408-0577

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 11, 2016

NELIA DELA ROSA 8J's Construction & General Merchandise Calle R. Diokno, Taal, Batangas

Dear Madam:

We are happy to notify you that the Supply of Labor and Materials for the Concreting of Barangay Road at Brgy. Iba, Taal, Batangas (CB INFRA 2016-06) is hereby awarded to 8J's Construction & General Merchandise as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Three hundred ninety-one thousand, eight hundred pesos (Php391,800.00).

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL D. MONTENEGRO

Municipal Mayor

Conformed:

Ali J. Ll.dm NELIA DELA ROSA

8J's Construction & General Merchandise

Date: 3-11-19